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Headteacher’s Comments               
 
We haven’t let the weather dampen our spirits over the past fortnight, as although its been grey and wet there 
have still been lots of golden moments both in and out of school. 
Thankyou to our PFA for organising the ‘Donuts with Dad’ event which was very well received and a lovely 
event where children were able to spend time with the Dads, carers or the special men in their lives. 
Our rugby team also competed admirably at a tournament last week and Milton was commended for returning 
to the world of competitive rugby ‘with a bang.’ Well done also to Mr Davies for being such a dedicated coach 
and for arranging experiences like this for the team! 
The highlight of the fortnight was seeing our school featured in the South Wales Argus as School of the Week. If 
you haven’t already done so, take a look by following the link below: 
 
https://www.southwalesargus.co.uk/news/17693819.milton-primary-in-ringland-newport-is-our-school-
of-the-week/ 
 
Unfortunately, Sports Day and the Community Litter Pick were all ‘rained off’ but have now been rescheduled- 
please see the calendar for these, and other, new dates. If you are interested in taking part in the Litter Pick, 
please can you let the office know so we can gather litter picking resources! 
 
Finally, can I remind all families that the office does not open until 8:50 when school begins. Messages should 
go to class teachers or staff on the doors. Your support with this is greatly appreciated. 
 
Have a great week everyone! 
Mrs Burke  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Attendance 27.05.19 - 07.06.19 
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Gold standard - 100%; Green Standard - above 97%; Amber Standard – between 92% and 97%; Red 
Standard – below 92% 

School Target 93.3% - beaten by Class 1FP, 2FP, 2KS2, 4KS2 & 10KS2 Well done! 
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Important Dates  
(New dates are in bold) 

 
 Thursday 20th June @ 2.30pm: Llangrannog Parents Meeting 

 Monday 24th June @9:30am: Y1 and 2 Sports Day 

 Tuesday 25th June @ 9:30am: KS2 Sports Day 

 Tuesday 25th- Thursday 27th June- Y6 MAT Masterclasses at Llanwern (invitation only) 

 Wednesday 26th June: Y3 Trip to Ape and Monkey Sanctuary 

 Thursday 27th June: Classes 7,8 and 9 FP trip to Barry Island 

 Friday 28th June @2pm: Community Litter Pick (please inform office if you will be attending) 

 Monday 1st July: Wednesday 3rd July: Y6 Trip to Llangrannog 

 Tuesday 2nd July @ 9:30am: Reception Sports Day 

 Wednesday 3rd July @ 4.15pm:  Nursery  Intake Meeting 

 Thursday 4th July @ 4:15pm: Reception Intake Meeting 

 Thursday 4th July: Reports issued to parents 

 Thursday 4th  and Friday 5th July: Y6 to Llanwern for transition days 

 Friday 5th July: Moving Up Day 

 Tuesday 9th July: Open Afternoon  

 Thursday 11th July: Reception trip to Caerphilly Mountain Ranch 

 Friday 12th July: Year 1 trip to The Wild Project 

 Tuesday 16th July: Y6 Performance (afternoon and evening performances) 

 Wednesday 17th July: PFA Summer Fayre 

 Friday 19th July: Last day of school 

 Monday 22nd July: INSET day- school closed 

 

2019-20 INSET days: 

1- Monday 2nd  September 2019 

2- Monday 23rd September 2019 

3- Tuesday 24th September 2019 

4- TBC 

     

 

 


